

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 680/2019

SHIJU M.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adole Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that certificate of service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal and original records are awaited from the High Court.

However, Mr. G. Prakash, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of State of Kerala.

Issue reminder for records.

List again on 4.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar