

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 680/2019

SHIJU M.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

Sole Respondent has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to the parties to file
Additional documents. After the expiry of four weeks, the
matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar