

ITEM NO.1 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 88030/2020 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 680/2019

SHIJU M.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88030/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 14-12-2020 This application (I.A.No. 88030/2020) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application for bail.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel, accepts notice.

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER