

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 680/2019

SHIJU M.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 767/2021 (II-B)

IA No. 13437/24 - FOR BAIL

Date : 16-04-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.[mentioned by]
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 13437/24 - FOR BAIL IN Cr1.A. No. 767/2021

List on 3rd May, 2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)